

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7337/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in CWP No.10873/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.

Dr. Aparna Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

this
have been
rit Petition

It is stated that in other petitions, including some filed even
year, directions have been issued by the High Court to the respondents to
consider the representation by passing speaking order. We
shown an order dated 22nd March, 2005 passed in Civil W
No.4574 of 2005. The said order shall be placed on record.

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master